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Student Opinion of Teaching Effectiveness (SOTE)- College of Arts & Letters
Winter 2020 Term Summary

1. Rate your interest in the subject matter of this course before you

took the class.

2. How many class sessions did you attend?

Response by Course Level Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total Lower Upper Grad Total
Very High (1) 21.4% 35.7% 50.0% 28.1% All (1) 49.2% 49.5% 38.2% 49.2%
High (2) 24.6% 25.2% 25.0% 24.9% Almost All (2) 47.0% 47.6% 60.5% 47 .4%
Moderately High (3) 22.2% 21.1% 9.2% 21.6% More than Half (3) 3.4% 2.7% 1.3% 3.0%
Moderately Low (4) 13.1% 7.8% 7.9% 10.7% Less than Half (4) 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3%
Low (5) 13.1% 7.1% 5.3% 10.3% Mean 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.5
Very Low (6) 5.6% 3.1% 2.6% 4.5% Median 2 2 2 2
Mean 2.9 2.3 2.0 2.6 Count 3118 2559 76 5753
Median 3 2 2 2
Count 3119 2571 76 5766
3. Why did you take this course? Choose all that apply. Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
3a. The course fulfills a general education requirement. 75.9% 45.1% 27.2% 61.5%
3b. The course fulfills a requirement in my major. 19.9% 60.5% 76.5% 38.7%
3c. | have enjoyed the professor's class(es) in the past. 4.5% 11.4% 27.2% 7.9%
3d. The course will improve job/career opportunities. 13.6% 16.5% 30.9% 15.1%
3e. The course sounded interesting to me. 20.8% 30.3% 48.2% 25.4%
4. How would you rate the overall quality of instruction in this
course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
60.9%
Excellent (6) 60.9% 69.5% 78.2% 64.9% % 78.2%
IS 24.5%
Very Good (5) 24.5%| 18.6%| 19.2%| 21.8%| & L
e 10.0%
Good (4) 100%|  74%|  26%|  8.6%| wm 2en "
== 3.4%
Fair (3) 34%|  34%|  00%|  3.4%| Tgox M Lower s Upper Wi Grad
1 0.9%
Poor (2) 09%|  12%|  00%|  1.0%| %gk%*
1 0.4%
Unsatisfactory (1) 04%|  02%|  00%|  03%|' Ok
Mean 5.4 5.5 5.8 5.5
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 3134 2575 78 5787
5. How would you rate your professor's specific contribution to you
learning in this course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
67.0%
Excellent (6) 67.0% 73.0% 85.9% 69.9% 73 0% 85.9%
eeeess———— 20.1%
Very Good (5) 201%|  16.2%| 10.3%|  18.2%| imsssnser 10.3902 "
m—— 38.8%
Good (4) 88%|  62%|  39%|  7.5%| remr 39n"
= 3.0%
Fair (3) 30%|  30%| 00%| 2.9%| 3% W Lower & Upper M Grad
1 0.8‘}3:
Poor (2) 0.8% 1.4% 0.0% 1.1%]| # Lo
10.5%
Unsatisfactory (1) 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4%| ' 0:-2%
Mean 5.5 5.6 5.8 5.5
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 3086 2561 78 5725
Arts and Letters CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics 7/2/2020



Student Opinion of Teaching Effectiveness (SOTE)- College of Business and Public Administration
Winter 2020 Term Summary

1. Rate your interest in the subject matter of this course before you

took the class.

2. How many class sessions did you attend?

Response by Course Level Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total Lower Upper Grad Total
Very High (1) 27.3% 33.6% 38.3% 33.0% All (1) 60.2% 61.3% 73.8% 62.5%
High (2) 27.9% 28.0% 26.3% 27.8% Almost All (2) 36.6% 35.8% 23.2% 34.5%
Moderately High (3) 21.3% 18.9% 19.3% 19.4% More than Half (3) 2.8% 2.3% 1.8% 2.3%
Moderately Low (4) 11.0% 8.5% 9.3% 9.1% Less than Half (4) 0.4% 0.7% 1.2% 0.7%
Low (5) 9.3% 8.0% 4.5% 7.8% Mean 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.4
Very Low (6) 3.2% 3.0% 2.3% 2.9% Median 1 1 1 1
Mean 2.6 2.4 2.2 2.4 Count 825 3090 512 4427
Median 2 2 2 2
Count 825 3093 517 4435
3. Why did you take this course? Choose all that apply. Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
3a. The course fulfills a general education requirement. 38.6% 26.5% 40.2% 30.5%
3b. The course fulfills a requirement in my major. 48.8% 75.6% 73.6% 69.8%
3c. | have enjoyed the professor's class(es) in the past. 1.3% 6.8% 8.5% 5.8%
3d. The course will improve job/career opportunities. 17.8% 25.3% 33.0% 24.6%
3e. The course sounded interesting to me. 17.4% 17.3% 19.6% 17.6%
4. How would you rate the overall quality of instruction in this
course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
52.0%
Excellent (6) 52.0%| 58.5%| 48.5%| 56.1% 248,59 58.5%
22.3%
Very Good (5) 223%| 223%| 26.0%| 228% 223% 0%
I 17.1%
Good (4) 171%|  10.9%|  14.8%|  12.5%| mansannssansssreos va.8%
—— 6.1%
Fair (3) 6.1%|  5.0%|  67%|  54%| messmsne 2o M Lower s Upper Wi Grad
- 1.8%
Poor (2) 18%|  22%|  21%|  21%| mm 2%
5 0.7%
Unsatisfactory (1) 0.7%|  11%|  1.9%|  1.1%| s iee
Mean 5.1 5.3 5.1 52
Median 6 6 5 6
Count 847 3130 520 4497
5. How would you rate your professor's specific contribution to you
learning in this course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
56.5%
Excellent (6) 56.5%| 63.1%| 53.8%| 60.8% v 63 1%
53.8%
I 21.8%
Very Good (5) 218%| 192%| 21.0%| 19.9%| uy R
Eass——— 12.9%
Good (4) 129%|  9.9%| 13.9%|  10.9%| fiassasssanarsns 13.9%
— 6.1%
Fair (3) 6.1%|  4.4%|  6.9%|  5.0%| jmess oo% W Lower & Upper 1 Grad
= 1.7%
Poor (2) 17%|  22%|  27%|  22%| mn 35
m 1.1%
Unsatisfactory (1) 1.1% 1.2% 1.7% 1.2%| o L%%
Mean 5.2 5.3 5.1 5.3
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 843 3086 524 4453
Business and Public Administration CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics 7/2/2020



Student Opinion of Teaching Effectiveness (SOTE)- College of Education

1. Rate your interest in the subject matter of this course before you

took the class.

Winter 2020 Term Summary

2. How many class sessions did you attend?

Response by Course Level Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total Lower Upper Grad Total
Very High (1) 42.1% 38.5% 51.8% 45.6% All (1) 70.2% 71.6% 81.6% 76.8%
High (2) 24.6% 29.0% 24.3% 26.3% Almost All (2) 29.8% 27.4% 17.9% 22.6%
Moderately High (3) 22.8% 17.9% 14.4% 16.3% More than Half (3) 0.0% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5%
Moderately Low (4) 7.0% 6.8% 4.5% 5.6% Less than Half (4) 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Low (5) 1.8% 6.2% 3.5% 4.5% Mean 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2
Very Low (6) 1.8% 1.8% 1.7% 1.7% Median 1 1 1 1
Mean 2.1 2.2 1.9 2.0 Count 57 496 604 1157
Median 2 2 1 2
Count 57 504 606 1167
3. Why did you take this course? Choose all that apply. Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
3a. The course fulfills a general education requirement. 25.0% 31.0% 27.2% 28.8%
3b. The course fulfills a requirement in my major. 71.7% 64.6% 81.9% 73.8%
3c. | have enjoyed the professor's class(es) in the past. 0.0% 8.1% 23.3% 15.5%
3d. The course will improve job/career opportunities. 33.3% 29.4% 32.3% 31.1%
3e. The course sounded interesting to me. 15.0% 9.7% 15.6% 13.0%
4. How would you rate the overall quality of instruction in this
course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
67.2%
Excellent (6) 67.2% 63.6% 70.5% 67.3% E 70.5%
Very Good (5) 15.5% 19.7% 17.2% 18.2%
Good (4) 13.8% 10.1% 7.5% 9.0%
Fair (3) 35%|  4.9%|  26%|  3.6%| wmn 2.65 M Lower s Upper Wi Grad
0.0%
Poor (2) 0.0%|  14%|  08%|  1.0%| 5 e
0.0%
Unsatisfactory (1) 0.0%|  04%|  1.3%|  0.9%| u%%%
Mean 5.5 54 5.5 54
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 58 513 611 1182
5. How would you rate your professor's specific contribution to you
learning in this course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
70.9%
Excellent (6) 70.9% 68.1% 73.4% 71.0% 68'19/;3.4%
ammmmm——— 14.6%
Very Good (5) 14.6%| 15.6%| 154%| 15.4%| lcescesscesces 1o on
—— 12.7%
Good (4) 127%|  9.9%|  58%|  7.9%| rmases sgoe
= 1.8%
Fair (3) 18%|  45%|  36%|  3.9%| a3 W Lower & Upper 1 Grad
0.0%
Poor (2) 0.0%|  1.6%|  05%|  09%| [ L&%
0.0%
Unsatisfactory (1) 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 0.9%| 1, Oi‘_‘g%
Mean 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.5
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 55 507 606 1168
Education CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics 7/2/2020



Student Opinion of Teaching Effectiveness (SOTE)- College of Natural Sciences
Winter 2020 Term Summary

1. Rate your interest in the subject matter of this course before you

took the class.

2. How many class sessions did you attend?

Response by Course Level Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total Lower Upper Grad Total
Very High (1) 20.2% 35.0% 46.1% 25.8% All (1) 68.0% 65.2% 74.8% 67.1%
High (2) 25.4% 28.7% 22.7% 26.5% Almost All (2) 29.6% 32.6% 23.2% 30.5%
Moderately High (3) 22.0% 20.5% 20.1% 21.5% More than Half (3) 2.0% 1.9% 0.7% 1.9%
Moderately Low (4) 12.6% 7.3% 6.5% 10.6% Less than Half (4) 0.5% 0.3% 1.3% 0.4%
Low (5) 13.4% 6.1% 2.0% 10.7% Mean 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4
Very Low (6) 6.5% 2.4% 2.6% 5.0% Median 1 1 1 1
Mean 2.9 2.3 2.0 2.7 Count 5738 3137 155 9030
Median 3 2 2 2
Count 5763 3151 154 9068
3. Why did you take this course? Choose all that apply. Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
3a. The course fulfills a general education requirement. 58.1% 21.4% 29.8% 44.7%
3b. The course fulfills a requirement in my major. 49.6% 80.2% 82.9% 60.9%
3c. | have enjoyed the professor's class(es) in the past. 2.5% 10.8% 26.6% 5.8%
3d. The course will improve job/career opportunities. 10.1% 19.2% 26.6% 13.5%
3e. The course sounded interesting to me. 10.8% 16.5% 27.2% 13.1%
4. How would you rate the overall quality of instruction in this
course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
55.3%
Excellent (6) 55.3%| 59.4%| 62.2%| 56.9% YR 2%
24.7%
Very Good (5) 24.7% 23.5% 19.2% P2 Y R —— 19,2‘y§3'5%
s 13.3%
Good (4) 13.3%|  11.4%|  135%|  12.7%| manssnnssanasens 1as%
m 4.7%
Fair (3) 47%|  38%|  39%|  4.4%| meem 5% W Lower 3 Upper NiGrad
= 1.4%
Poor (2) 14%|  14%|  13%|  1.4%| m T5%
1 0.6%
Unsatisfactory (1) 06%|  05%|  00%|  06%|° o
Mean 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 5804 3195 156 9155
5. How would you rate your professor's specific contribution to you
learning in this course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
59.6%
Excellent (6) 59.6% 63.9% 61.8% 61.1% 51_6833}?%
Very Good (5) 22.0% 20.5% 26.1% 21.5%
Good (4) 120%|  95%|  7.0%| 11.0%| rnasssen 7.000 "
m— 4.5%
Fair (3) 4.5% 4.1% 3.2% 4.4%| o A1% ® Lower & Upper 1 Grad
= 1.3%
Poor (2) 1.3%|  1.3% 1.9%|  13%| o L35
1 0.7%
Unsatisfactory (1) 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%]| * Q7%
Mean 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.3
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 5774 3200 157 9131
Natural Sciences CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics 7/2/2020



Student Opinion of Teaching Effectiveness (SOTE)- College of Social and Behavioral Sciences
Winter 2020 Term Summary

1. Rate your interest in the subject matter of this course before you

took the class.

2. How many class sessions did you attend?

Response by Course Level Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total Lower Upper Grad Total
Very High (1) 23.5% 33.1% 51.3% 30.7% All (1) 49.8% 50.7% 59.3% 50.8%
High (2) 25.9% 27.6% 25.4% 27.0% Almost All (2) 44.4% 45.2% 40.1% 44.7%
Moderately High (3) 23.4% 19.1% 12.8% 20.3% More than Half (3) 4.7% 3.5% 0.6% 3.8%
Moderately Low (4) 10.6% 9.6% 6.0% 9.8% Less than Half (4) 1.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7%
Low (5) 11.4% 7.2% 3.7% 8.5% Mean 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.5
Very Low (6) 5.1% 3.2% 0.9% 3.8% Median 2 1 1 1
Mean 2.8 2.4 1.9 2.5 Count 2751 5065 349 8165
Median 3 2 1 2
Count 2757 5088 351 8196
3. Why did you take this course? Choose all that apply. Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
3a. The course fulfills a general education requirement. 68.9% 34.5% 28.2% 45.6%
3b. The course fulfills a requirement in my major. 32.8% 64.4% 74.8% 54.4%
3c. | have enjoyed the professor's class(es) in the past. 2.8% 10.8% 21.6% 8.6%
3d. The course will improve job/career opportunities. 8.6% 17.1% 30.0% 14.8%
3e. The course sounded interesting to me. 20.0% 30.1% 25.5% 26.5%
4. How would you rate the overall quality of instruction in this
course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
54.2%
Excellent (6) 54.2% 61.2% 65.5% 59.0% 61'211.15%
23.1%
Very Good (5) 23.1% 21.8% 19.1% 22.1%| yansssssssssssssssEsEEs 19_%&{8%
e 14.1%
Good (4) 14.1% 11.4% 8.7% 12.2% MT}?J‘%
— 5.0%
Fair (3) 50%|  37%|  37%|  4.1%| seam 3aee M Lower s Upper Wi Grad
- 1.8%
Poor (2) 18%|  12%|  1.7%|  1.4%| m S
== 1.9%
Unsatisfactory (1) 19%|  07%|  14%|  1.2%| 0%y
Mean 5.2 54 5.4 5.3
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 2798 5114 356 8268
5. How would you rate your professor's specific contribution to you
learning in this course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
58.5%
Excellent (6) 58.5%| 65.7%| 68.9%| 63.4% &5 T 00
Very Good (5) 20.5% 19.5% 15.9% 19.7%
Good (4) 125%|  9.2%|  7.5%|  10.3%| \nassnns 7.9
m— 5.0%
Fair (3) 50%|  35%|  43%|  4.0%| ams e W Lower & Upper M Grad
m 1.7%
Poor (2) 17%|  13%|  20%|  1.5%| 5 3%
= 1.8%
Unsatisfactory (1) 1.8% 0.8% 1.4% 1.2%| & 01-3‘@
Mean 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.4
Median 6 6 6 6
Count 2753 5044 347 8144
Social and Behavioral Sciences CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics 7/2/2020



Student Opinion of Teaching Effectiveness (SOTE)- College of University Studies
Winter 2020 Term Summary

1. Rate your interest in the subject matter of this course before you

took the class.

2. How many class sessions did you attend?

Response by Course Level Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total Lower Upper Grad Total
Very High (1) 30.0% 8.3% 0.0% 18.2% All (1) 10.0% 81.8% 0.0% 47.6%
High (2) 20.0% 16.7% 0.0% 18.2% Almost All (2) 90.0% 18.2% 0.0% 52.4%
Moderately High (3) 20.0% 8.3% 0.0% 13.6% More than Half (3) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Moderately Low (4) 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 27.3% Less than Half (4) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Low (5) 10.0% 16.7% 0.0% 13.6% Mean 1.9 1.2 1.5
Very Low (6) 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 9.1% Median 2 1 . 2
Mean 2.6 3.8 3.3 Count 10 11 0 21
Median 3 4 . 4
Count 10 12 0 22
3. Why did you take this course? Choose all that apply. Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
3a. The course fulfills a general education requirement. 18.2% 92.3% 0.0% 58.3%
3b. The course fulfills a requirement in my major. 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3%
3c. | have enjoyed the professor's class(es) in the past. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3d. The course will improve job/career opportunities. 36.4% 7.7% 0.0% 20.8%
3e. The course sounded interesting to me. 9.1% 7.7% 0.0% 8.3%
4. How would you rate the overall quality of instruction in this
course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
100.0%
Excellent (6) 100.0%| 66.7% 0.0%| 81.8% 66.7%
Very Good (5) 0.0%| 250%|  0.0%| 13.6% ® 25.0%
Good (4) 0.0%|  83%|  00%|  4.6%| “oon o>k
Fair (3) 0.0%|  00%| 00%| 00% W Lower 3 Upper #lGrad
Poor (2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unsatisfactory (1) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Mean 6.0 5.6 5.8
Median 6 6 . 6
Count 10 12 0 22
5. How would you rate your professor's specific contribution to you
learning in this course?
Response by Course Level
Lower Upper Grad Total
88.9%
Excellent (6) 88.9%| 83.3% 0.0%| 857%| 0.0% 83.3%
m—11.1%
Very Good (5) 111%|  16.7% 0.0%|  14.3%| oo 16.7%
0.0%
Good (4) 0.0%|  0.0%| 00%| 00% 0%
0.0%
Fair (3) 0.0%|  0.0%| 00%| 0.0%| O0% W Lower & Upper 1 Grad
0.0:Aa
Poor (2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 9:0%
0.0%
Unsatisfactory (1) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 9:0%
Mean 5.9 5.8 5.9
Median 6 6 . 6
Count 9 12 0 21
University Studies CSUSB Office of Institutional Research and Analytics 7/2/2020
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